has omitted to make a similar comparison in relation to 
the 99th Street Hospital. Up to April 1, 1873, only 
eleven visits are recorded, ana five o f these were made 
by myself, while in 1873, I made fifty-one (51) visits to 
the 99th Street Hospital, and seventy-one (71) to the 
Park, in all, one hundred and twenty-two (122).

The comparison of the results of operations in- the two 
reception hospitals does great injustice to the able gentle­
men who have been in charge of the 99th Street Hos­
pital, situated in a neighborhood where large public 
works are in progress, and where serious accidents from

[...]

at 4 o clock P. M .for sup­
plying the Coal and Wood required for the public 
schools in this city, including that portion of Westchester 
County recently annexed thereto, for the ensuing year.

Say nine thousand (9.000) tons of coal more or less, and 
two thousand five hundred 2,500) cords o f oak and one 
thousand 1,000) cords of pine wood, more or les;. The 
coal must be of the best quality of white ash. furnace, 
egg stove and nut sizes, in good order, two thousand two 
hundred and forty 2.240) pounds to the ton. and must be 
delivered in the bins of the several school buildings at 
such times and in such quantities as required by the
Committee on Supplies. . ___, . . . •

T h. proposals must state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal to be furnished from the 
mines named if  accepted , and must state the price per 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240)

P°The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
be about as follows, viz.: Seven thousand (7.000) tons of 
furnace sue. one thousand (1,000) tons of stove sue, five 
hundred and fifty (55°! ‘ ons of egg sue. and four hundred 
and fifty (450} tons ot nut size.